Salina Liberty (4-3)

Omaha Beef (5-3)

Box Score Play by Play Drive Summary

PRD TIME SCORING SUMMARY

Ralston, NE |

Participation Coach's View

1 10:38 Omaha Beef - Deshawn Jones 3 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick failed).

Drive: 6 plays, 26 yards in 4:22.

2 14:03 Omaha Beef - Jeremy Reynolds 23 yd field goal.

Drive: 5 plays, 16 yards in 3:28.

2 11:04 Salina Liberty - Michael Pursley 24 yd field goal.

Drive: 3 plays, 8 yards in 2:48.

4 13:35 Omaha Beef - Team safety

4 08:53 Omaha Beef - Jeremy Reynolds 29 yd field goal.

Drive: 6 plays, 4 yards in 4:32.

4 00:45 Salina Liberty - Anthony Love 4 yd pass from Vincent Espinoz. (2pt conversion pass by Demarius Washin is

good).
Drive: 5 plays, 21 yards in 2:10.

SALINA LIBERTY
11

8
2
1

15% (2 of 13)
71% (5 of 7)

168

STATISTICS
FIRST DOWNS

Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY

TOTAL OFFENSE

SALINA LIBERTY - OMAHA BEEF

0-6
0-9
3-9
3-11
3-14
11-14
OMAHA BEEF
7
2
5
0
22% (2 of 9)

33% (1 of 3)

99


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220514_i5ng.xml
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220514_i5ng.xml?view=plays
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220514_i5ng.xml?view=drives
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220514_i5ng.xml?view=starters
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220514_i5ng.xml?view=participation
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220514_i5ng.xml?tmpl=fbxml-monospace-template

53
3.2

116

18-34

19
2.7

80

4-74
2-6

8-60
0-0
3-13
2-6

34:03

PASSING

Vincent Espinoza

Chris Andrews

Salina Liberty
C-A
1527

3-7

YDS
100

16

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play

NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts

Net yards per pass play

Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

LG TD INT PASSING

19 1 3 Andrew Jackson

14 0 0

40
2.5

69

10-18
3.8
3-13

30

22
1.4

144

3-59
3-85

6-54
0-0
3-5

3-85

25:57

Omaha Beef

C-A YDS LG TD

10-18 69 24 0

INT


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=v84phnekk1gic469
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=200f4na7zgmdfg5q
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=c23z838z4whh1kba

RUSHING
Treveon Griffin

Vincent Espinoza

Chris Andrews

Ed Smith

RECEIVING
Anthony Love

Demarius Washington

Ed Smith

Treveon Griffin

KICKING
Michael Pursley

Demarius Washington

Vincent Espinoza

KICKOFFS

Michael Pursley

KICKOFF RETURNS
Dewayne Autrey

Ed Smith

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

Dontra Matthews

Travis Taylor

ATT YDS
11 33
4 10
3 7
1 2
NO YDS
7 51
2 25
6 22
3 18
FG
1/2
NO YDS
4 141
NO YDS
3 54
1 20

NO  YDS AVG LG

AVG LG
3.0 6
2.5 8
2.3 9
2.0 2
AVG LG
73 19
125 16
37 14
6.0 8

LG XP

24

0/0
0/0

AVG B

35.3 0
AVG LG
180 32
200 20

TD

OB

1D

RUSHING

Deshawn Jones

Norman Darden

Bobby McBride

Andrew Jackson

RECEIVING
Rashad Pargo

Montero Dubose

Norman Darden

KICKING

Jeremy Reynolds

KICKOFFS

Jeremy Reynolds

KICKOFF RETURNS

Deshawn Jones

Trey Dudley-Giles

INTERCEPTION RETURNS
Trey Dudley-Giles

KJ Jenkins

ATT YDS
11 26
4 15
1 1
6 -12
NO YDS
2 29
5 26
3 14

FG
2/3
NO YDS
4 199
NO YDS
2 38
1 21
NO
1
2

AVG

24

3.8

1.0

AVG

14.5

5.2

4.7

AVG

49.8

AVG

19.0

21.0

AVG

29.0

28.0

LG TD
16 1
11 0
1 0
1 0
LG TD
24 0
8 0
6 0
PTS
6
TB OB
0 0
LG TD
24 0
21 0
LG TD
29 0
36 0
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https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=obtrtemwbd91orgi
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FUMBLES

#  SALINA LIBERTY
15 Keenan Gibbs

4  Dontra Matthews
22 Katron Folsom

8  Travis Taylor

6  Tyrell Green

5 Dewayne Autrey
21  Evan Ray
T™ Team

12  Chris Andrews

7  Treveon Griffin
19  Anthony Love
24  Kendrick Harper
70 Kelvin Mccoy

TOTALS

# OMAHA BEEF

21  Trey Dudley-Giles

7  Jared Harris

4  Taylor Hawkins
T™ Team

15

Jordan Jones

SOLO

1

30

SOLO

6

4

NO

AST

2

0

12

AST

0

2

TOTAL
7

6

1
42
TOTAL
6

6

LOST

FUMBLES

DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

SACKS-YDS

3-13

3-13

SACKS-YDS

1.5-3

0.5-1

TFL-YDS FF

4-16

1-1

1-1

0.5-2

7-20

TFL-YDS FF

1.5-3

0.5-1

FR-YDS

0-0

FR-YDS

NO

INT-YDS

1-0

1-6

2-6

INT-YDS

1-29

BRUP

1

BRUP

LOST

BLKS

BLKS

QBH

QBH
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17 Brendan Holmes 3 1 4 - 1-1

8 Gibson Ziah 2 2 4 1-1 1.5-1 - - 1

23 KJ Jenkins 3 0 3 - - - 2-56 2

31 Carl"CJ" Bivens 1 0 1

39 Jeremy Reynolds 1 0 1

42 Bobby McBride 1 0 1

71 Reginald Patrick 1 0 1

99 Joshua Curry 0 1 1 - 0.5-1 - - 1
TOTALS 33 10 43 3-5 5-7 0-0 3-85 4

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Ralston, NE Scorekeeper: Randy Kascht
Attendance: 0
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