Ralston, NE					
Omaha Beef (5-3)	6	3	0	5	14
Salina Liberty (4-3)	0	3	0	8	11

Вох	Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary	Starters	Participation	Coach's View		
PRD	TIME	SCORING SUMM	ARY					SALINA LIBERTY - OMAHA BEEF
1	10:38	<b>Omaha Beef</b> - De Drive: 6 plays, 26	0 - 6					
2	14:03	<b>Omaha Beef</b> - Jei Drive: 5 plays, 16	0 - 9					
2	11:04	Salina Liberty - M Drive: 3 plays, 8 y	lichael Pursley 24 yo yards in 2:48.	d field goal.				3 - 9
4	13:35	Omaha Beef - Tea	am safety					3-11
4	08:53	Omaha Beef - Jei Drive: 6 plays, 4 y	remy Reynolds 29 yo yards in 4:32.	l field goal.				3 - 14
4	00:45	Salina Liberty - A good). Drive: 5 plays, 21		ss from Vind	cent Espinoz. (2p	t conversion pass	s by Demarius Washin is	11 - 14

SALINA LIBERTY	STATISTICS	OMAHA BEEF
11	FIRST DOWNS	7
8	Passing	2
2	Rushing	5
1	Penalty	0
15% (2 of 13)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	22% (2 of 9)
71% (5 of 7)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	33% (1 of 3)
168	TOTAL OFFENSE	99

53	Total Offensive Plays	40
3.2	Average gain per play	2.5
116	NET YARDS PASSING	69
18-34	Completions-Attempts	10-18
3.4	Net yards per pass play	3.8
3-5	Sacked: Number-Yards	3-13
3	Had intercepted	2
52	NET YARDS RUSHING	30
19	Rushing Attempts	22
2.7	Average gain per rush	1.4
80	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	144
4-74	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	3-59
2-6	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	3-85
8-60	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	6-54
0-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0
3-13	SACKS: Number-Yards	3-5
2-6	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	3-85
34:03	TIME OF POSSESSION	25:57

	Salina Liber	ty					Omaha Bee	f			
PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT
Vincent Espinoza	15-27	100	19	1	3	Andrew Jackson	10-18	69	24	0	2
Chris Andrews	3-7	16	14	0	0						
<u>Chris Andrews</u>	3-7	16	14	0	0						

RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	,	AVG	LG	TD
Treveon Griffin	11	33	3.0	6	0	<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	11	26		2.4	16	1
<u>Vincent Espinoza</u>	4	10	2.5	8	0	Norman Darden	4	15		3.8	11	0
Chris Andrews	3	7	2.3	9	0	Bobby McBride	1	1		1.0	1	0
Ed Smith	1	2	2.0	2	0	Andrew Jackson	6	-12		-2.0	1	0
RECEIVING	NC	) YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	NO	YDS	A	AVG	LG	TD
Anthony Love	7	51	7.3	19	1	Rashad Pargo	2	29	1	14.5	24	0
<u>Demarius Washington</u>	2	25	12.5	16	0	Montero Dubose	5	26		5.2	8	0
Ed Smith	6	22	3.7	14	0	Norman Darden	3	14		4.7	6	0
<u>Treveon Griffin</u>	3	18	6.0	8	0							
KICKING		FG	LG X	(P	PTS	KICKING		FG	LG	ХР		PTS
Michael Pursley		1/2	24		3	<u>Jeremy Reynolds</u>		2/3	29	0/1		6
<u>Demarius Washington</u>			0	/0	0							
<u>Vincent Espinoza</u>			0	/0	0							
KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	ОВ	KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	A	AVG	ТВ	ОВ
Michael Pursley	4	141	35.3	0	0	<u>Jeremy Reynolds</u>	4	199	4	19.8	0	0
KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YD.	S	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Dewayne Autrey</u>	3	54	18.0	32	0	<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	2	38	3	19.0	24	0
Ed Smith	1	20	20.0	20	0	<u>Trey Dudley-Giles</u>	1	21		21.0	21	0
INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO YD	S AVG	LG	TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Dontra Matthews</u>		1 0	0.0	0	0	Trey Dudley-Giles		1	29	29.0	29	0
<u>Travis Taylor</u>		1 6	6.0	6	0	<u>KJ Jenkins</u>		2	56	28.0	36	0

FUMBLES	NO	LOST	FUMBLES	NO	LOST

					DEFENSIVE ST	ATISTICS						
#	SALINA LIBERTY	SOL0	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
15	Keenan Gibbs	5	2	7	3 - 13	4 - 16		-	-			
4	<u>Dontra Matthews</u>	5	1	6	-	1 - 1		-	1-0			
22	Katron Folsom	5	0	5	-	1 - 1		-	-			
8	<u>Travis Taylor</u>	4	1	5	-	0.5 - 2		-	1-6			
6	<u>Tyrell Green</u>	3	1	4	-	-		-	-			
5	<u>Dewayne Autrey</u>	1	2	3	-	-		-	-			
21	<u>Evan Ray</u>	1	2	3	-	-		-	-	1		
TM	Team	2	0	2	-	-		-	-			
12	Chris Andrews	1	1	2	-	-		-	-			
7	Treveon Griffin	0	2	2	-	0.5 - 0		-	-			
19	Anthony Love	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
24	Kendrick Harper	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
70	Kelvin Mccoy	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
TOTA	LS	30	12	42	3 - 13	7 - 20		0-0	2-6	1		
#	OMAHA BEEF	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
21	<u>Trey Dudley-Giles</u>	6	0	6	-	-		-	1-29			
7	Jared Harris	4	2	6	1.5 - 3	1.5 - 3		-	-			
4	<u>Taylor Hawkins</u>	4	1	5	-	-		-	-			
TM	Team	4	1	5	-	-		-	-			
15	<u>Jordan Jones</u>	3	2	5	0.5 - 1	0.5 - 1		-	-			

TOTA	LS	33	10	43	3 - 5	5 - 7	0-0	3-85	4	2
99	<u>Joshua Curry</u>	0	1	1	-	0.5 - 1	-	-	1	
71	Reginald Patrick	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
42	Bobby McBride	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
39	Jeremy Reynolds	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
31	Carl "CJ" Bivens	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		1
23	KJ Jenkins	3	0	3	-	-	-	2-56	2	
8	<u>Gibson Ziah</u>	2	2	4	1 - 1	1.5 - 1	-	-	1	1
17	Brendan Holmes	3	1	4	-	1 - 1	-	-		

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Ralston, NE

Attendance: 0

Scorekeeper: Randy Kascht





THE OFFICIAL STATISTICS PROVIDER OF CHAMPIONS INDOOR FOOTBALL